2010 CANDIDATES for ELECTED OFFICE
in DOUGLAS COUNTY

* Indicates candidate will be on the 2010 general election ballot.

ASSESSOR - 4 year term

Douglas W. Sonnemann * Republican Filed: 1169 Mill St., 782-8598

3/1/10 Gardnerville 89410 valdoug91@charter.net
CLERK-TREASURER - 4 year term
Stephanie Brooks Republican Filed: 1497 Mary Jo Dr., 450-6443

3/2/10 Gardnerville 89460 flip_sja@hotmail.com
Robert Conner * IAP Filed: 2899 Hot Springs Rd., 721-0457

3/5/10 Minden 89423 bob@rskconsulting.biz
Lynn Hettrick Republican Filed: 1475 Glenwood Dr., 265-6397

3/12/10 Gardnerville 89460 Ichettrick@gmail.com
Ted Thran * Republican Filed: PO Box 371, 783-9373

3/1/10 Minden 89423 tthran@aol.com
CONSTABLE - EAST FORK TOWNSHIP - 4 year term
Paul E. Gilbert * Republican Filed: PO Box 129, 782-5334

3/1/10 Gardnerville 89410
COUNTY COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT 2 - 4 year term
Lee Bonner * Republican Filed: 1678 N. Hwy 395 #2, 671-0575

3/12/10 Minden lee@leebonner.com
David J. Brady * Republican Filed: PO Box 845, 782-3950

3/1/10 Minden 89423 dbrady@co.douglas.nv.us
COUNTY COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT 4 - 4 year term
Lawrence W. Howell * Republican Filed: PO Box 6663 588-9668

3/1/10 Stateline 89449 Ihowell@rop.com
Nancy McDermid * Republican Filed: 245 Sierra Country Cr, 742-7540

3/1/10 Gardnerville 89460 nbmnv@yahoo.com

DISTRICT ATTORNEY - 4 year term

Mark B. Jackson * Republican Filed: 961 Springfield Dr., 265-9678
3/1/10 Gardnerville 89460

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR - 4 year term

Sam Dupuis * IAP Filed: 4321 Kyle Dr., 266-3796
3/9/10 Wellington 89444

Lynn EnEarl * Republican Filed: PO Box 1284, 721-1679

3/1/10

Gardnerville 89410




RECORDER - 4 year term

Erin Chandler * Republican Filed: 834 Bluerock Rd., 450-6119

3/10/10 Gardnerville 89460 erin_inman@hotmail.com
Karen Ellison * Republican Filed: 1363 Wilson Cr., 782-5428

3/1/10 Gardnerville 89410 KLEllison@charter.net

SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE - AR

EA 2 - 4 year term

Scott M. Forvilly * Non-Partisan | Filed: 238 Laura Springs Cr., 782-8084

Office 3/11/10 Gardnerville 89460 drscott@arrowheaddental.net
Sharla Hales * Non-Partisan | Filed: 883 Mahogany Dr., 782-7657

Office 3/5/10 Minden 89423 sharlahales@charter.net

SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE - AR

EA 6 - 4 year term

Wayne Archer * Non-Partisan | Filed: 824 Buckskin Ln., 790-2693

Office 3/12/10 Gardnerville 89410 wayne.seveniron@gmail.com
Thomas Moore * Non-Partisan | Filed: 632 Mustang Ln., 265-7192

Office 3/5/10 Gardnerville 89410

SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE - AR

EA 7 - 4 year term

Ross Chichester * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 884, Minden 782-7900 roscol00@aol.com
Office 3/10/10 89423
Jeanette Turnbeaugh * Non-Partisan | Filed: 1083 Wisteria, Minden 782-4971
Office 3/11/10 89423
SHERIFF - 4 year term
Ron Pierini Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 233, 783-0602
Office 3/1/10 Minden 89423 rpierini@co.douglas.nv.us
TOWN OF GARDNERVILLE
Ken Miller * Non-Partisan | Filed: 1521 Hussman, 782-8934
Office 3/1/10 Gardnerville 89410
Michael Philips * Non-Partisan | Filed: 1501 Circle Dr, 782-1237
Office 3/1/10 Gardnerville 89410
Linda Slater * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 912, 782-8606
Office 3/1/10 Minden 89423
Jerry Lee Smith * Non-Partisan | Filed: 1324 Toiyabe Ave. 782-3352
Office 3/3/10 Gardnerville 89410
TOWN OF GENOA
Greg Pace Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 897, Genoa 782-0552
Office 3/12/10 89411
Dave Whitgob Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 1058, Genoa 783-3517
Office 3/8/10 89411 dwhitgob@gmail.com
Brian K. Williams Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 12345, 783-8233 bkwgenoa
Office 3/4/10 Genoa 89411 @charterinternet.com




TOWN OF MINDEN

Matt Bernard * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 1613, Minden 782-8483

Office 3/11/10 89423
Charles Condron * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 794, 782-7046

Office 3/4/10 Minden 89423 cmcondron@msn.com
Jon S. Erb Non-Partisan | Filed: 1615 Wildrose Dr., 782-1115

Office 3/9/10 Minden 89423 jonerb.minden@gmail.com
Robert D. Hellwinkel * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 7, 720-2372

Office 3/2/10 Minden 89423
Robert Pohlman * Non-Partisan | Filed: 1777 Evergreen Ct, 782-8982

Office 3/1/10 Minden 89423 bpohlman@nanosecond.com
William Souligny * Non-Partisan | Filed: 1129 Wisteria Dr, 782-3832

Office 3/1/10 Minden 89423 wsouligny@charter.net
Roxanne Stangle * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 191, Minden 782-4227 twindrs2@aol.com

Office 3/5/10 89423
GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS
CAVE ROCK ESTATES GID
Don E. Blackard Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 193, 588-5785

Office 3/4/10 Zephyr Cove 89448 doneblackard@aol.com
Colin Dawson Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 448, 588-2421

Office 3/2/10 Glenbrook 89413 colindawson@charter.net
Michael Rooney Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 743, 721-3126

Office 3/1/10 Zephyr Cove 89448 mraudiman@yahoo.com
Grant Thompson Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 10626, Zephyr 588-3221

Office 3/9/10 Cove 89448 gthomp5361@aol.com

DOUGLAS COUNTY MOSQUITO

ABATEMENT DISTRICT

Rex Cleary Non- Partisan | Filed: PO Box 56, 782-2889

Office 3/2/10 Genoa 89411 rexalc@msn.com
Matt McKinney Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 2164, Minden 265-2271

Office 3/12/10 89423
Kelly Nalder Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 2501, 721-8855

Office 3/8/10 Gardnerville 89410 nalder5@charter.net
Irvine Phillips Non- Partisan | Filed: PO Box 603, 782-4385

Office 3/2/10 Genoa 89411 ipep55mci@verizon.net
Steve Walker Non- Partisan | Filed: 661 Genoa Ln., 782-4435

Office 3/2/10 Minden 89423 stevewalker@gbis.com
EAST FORK SWIMMING POOL DISTRICT
Gordon Gray * Non-Partisan | Filed: 3940 Topaz Ranch Rd, 266-1955

Office 3/1/10 Wellington 89444 fishhead54@hotmail.com
Shannon Harris * Non-Partisan | Filed: 1423 Marlette Circle, 781-4038

Office 3/4/10 Gardnerville 89460 shannonh@bgcwn.org
Patrick O’Hara * Non- Partisan | Filed: 25 Conner Way 265-3133

Office 3/2/10 Gardnerville 89410 patric5461@aol.com
Joseph Stubnar * Non- Partisan | Filed: 675 Ann Way, 720-6703

Office 3/2/10 Gardnerville 89460 stubnar@charter.net
John Q. Swain * Non-Partisan | Filed: 1318 Santa Cruz Dr, 267-1467

Office 3/1/10 Minden 89423 jdsret@msn.com
Greg Taylor * Non-Partisan | Filed: 2654 Del Sur Ct., Minden | 267-0545

Office 3/12/10 89423 greg@taylorcamp.org




GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS GID

Jeremy Davidson * Non-Partisan | Filed: 1328 Cahi Cr., 220-7913
Office 3/5/10 Gardnerville 89460 drafter775@hotmail.com
Jeff James * Non-Partisan | Filed: 1045 Ranch Dr., 720-4032
Office 3/10/10 Gardnerville 89460 jjtahoe@verizon.net
Shari James * Non-Partisan | Filed: 1194 Sierra Vista Dr., 450-3082
Office 3/12/10 Gardnerville 89460 sharijames4gid@aol.com
Brad Newlon * Non- Partisan | Filed: 835 Russell Way, 265-7168
Office 3/4/10 Gardnerville 89410 bnewlon777@yahoo.com
Bruce H. Reavis * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 704, Gardnerville | 265-2984
Office 3/9/10 89410 brucer@bingmaterials.com
INDIAN HILLS GID
Art Baer * Non-Partisan | Filed: 3411 Princeton Ave., 267-3543
Office 3/2/10 Carson City 89705 threebaersl@verizon.net
Bill Eisele * Non-Partisan | Filed: 850 Amador Cr., Carson 267-0045
Office 3/8/10 City 89705
Ron Kruse * Non-Partisan | Filed: 977 Lehigh Cir., 267-3132
Office 3/2/10 Carson City 89705 sereron@charter.net
Ronny Lynch * Non-Partisan | Filed: 987 Blue Ridge Dr, 267-1432
Office 3/1/10 Carson City 89705
Marco Manor * Non-Partisan | Filed: 961 Desert Ct., 267-4794
Office 3/2/10 Carson City 89705 tazmanl1944@aol.com
Brian Patrick * Non-Partisan | Filed: 3334 Somerset Way, 267-3479
Office 3/3/10 Carson City 89705
Denise Pierini * Non-Partisan | Filed: 861 Auburn Ct., Carson 885-7939
Office 3/11/10 City 89705
KINGSBURY GID
Richard Kasa * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 3360, Stateline 720-9685 rskasa@kaserv.com
Office 3/12/10 89449
Lucie King * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 11280, Zephyr 588-3762
Office 3/8/10 Cove 89448 tahoebless@aol.com
Adam Lewandowski * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 16001, S Lake 702-596-5957
Office 3/12/10 Tahoe, CA 96151 adamlewandowski@hotmail.c
om
Robert McDowell * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 3537, Stateline 588-2723
Office 3/9/10 89449 laketahoeram@charter.net
Charley Miller * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 2272, Stateline 588-3130 cmiller@entrix.com
Office 3/12/10 89449
Jodie Nelson * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 303, Zephyr Cove | 586-9121
Office 3/12/10 89448 jcnelson01@aol.com
Dan Norman * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 5850, Stateline 588-7758
Office 3/11/10 89449 danielanorman@aol.com
Sandy Parks * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 3057, Stateline 588-4148
Office 3/12/10 89449 parks8418@charter.net
Timothy Stoll * Non-Partisan | Filed: 1625 Highway 88, 783-9898 stolldds@aol.com
Office 3/11/10 Minden 89423
Darya Vogt * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 11178, 588-6090
Office 3/4/10 Zephyr Cove 89448 daryavogt@gmail.com
Natalie Yanish * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 1477, Zephyr 843-7142 nyanish@live.com
Office 3/8/10 Cove 89448




LAKERIDGE GID

Penny Echan Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 457, Zephyr Cove | 588-4031
Office 3/12/10 89448
John Knepp Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 1422, Zephyr 588-1830 j.knepp@att.net
Office 3/10/10 Cove 89448
John McCall Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 10916, Zephyr 588-6468
Office 3/8/10 Cove 89448 john@mccall.warpmail.net
LOGAN CREEK GID
David S. Moore Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 345, Glenbrook 749-1132
Office 3/9/10 89413
MARLA BAY GID
Donna Hawksford Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 5933, 588-8118
Office 3/3/10 Stateline 89449
Carol McQuirk Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 211, 588-9077
Office 3/3/10 Zephyr Cove 89448 cmcquirk@charter.net
John “Jack” McQuirk Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 211, 588-9077
Office 3/3/10 Zephyr Cove 89448 jmcquirk@charter.net
Roy R. Pike Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 11422, 588-2125
Office 3/1/10 Zephyr Cove 89448 randppv@charter.net

MINDEN-GARDNERV

ILLE SANITATION DISTRICT

Bob Allgeier * Non-Partisan | Filed: 1767 Shamrock Cr, 782-6634

Office 3/1/10 Minden 89423 spin3496@charter.net
Mark Dudley * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 2012, Minden 782-8300

Office 3/8/10 89423 aclandscapinginc@charter.net
Michael Henningsen * Non-Partisan | Filed: 1509 Hussman Ave, 782-5807

Office 3/1/10 Gardnerville 89410 mbhenn@hotmail.com
Raymond Wilson * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 309, 782-3728

Office 3/1/10 Minden 89423
ROUND HILL GID
Chuck Fagen Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 11103, 588-8061

Office 3/4/10 Zephyr Cove 89448 tahoechuck@charter.net
Steve Seibel Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 10175, 588-3073

Office 3/2/10 Zephyr Cove 89448 grnskepr@aol.com
Steve Teshara Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 1776, 588-1641

Office 3/2/10 Zephyr Cove 89448 tesharamgmt@verizon.net
SKYLAND GID
Patrick Atherton * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 903, Zephyr Cove | 588-3395

Office 3/12/10 89448 patrickatherton@charter.net
Barbara L. Klein * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 11972, Zephyr 588-3045

Office 3/12/10 Cove 89448 barbarakln@aol.com
Paul William Pfotenhauer * | Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 425, Zephyr Cove | 450-7122 ppfotenhauer

Office

3/12/10

89448

@vailresorts.com




TAHOE-DOUGLAS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Michael H. Bradford * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 10387, Zephyr 586-7700
Office 3/5/10 Cove 89448 mikeb@Ilakesideinn.com
Ann Grant * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 12160, Zephyr 588-0641
Office 3/12/10 Cove 89448 granttahoe@aol.com
Kevin Kjer * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 24, Zephyr Cove 588-6354
Office 3/4/10 89448 kikjer@aol.com
Gary Midkiff * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 11717, 588-1090
Office 3/3/10 Zephyr Cove 89448
TAHOE-DOUGLAS SEWER DISTRICT
Andy Chapman * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 10286, Zephyr 588-5309
Office 3/11/10 Cove 89448 andy@puretahoenorth.com
Carl A. Paulson * Non- Partisan | Filed: PO Box 51, 588-6584
Office 3/2/10 Glenbrook 89413 zephyrcove@charter.net
Grant Thompson * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 10626, Zephyr 588-3221
Office 3/9/10 Cove 89448 gthomp5361@aol.com
TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES GID
Nancy C. Bauer Non-Partisan | Filed: 3765 Sandstone Dr., 790-0127 applepibl@aol.com
Office 3/11/10 Wellington 89444
Bill Maher Non-Partisan | Filed: 3620 Granite Way, 266-3113 bmaher@schat.net
Office 3/12/10 Wellington 89444
Denice L. Morphew Non- Partisan | Filed: 1481 Breccia Rd., 266-9493
Office 3/2/10 Wellington 89444 elakedog@yahoo.com
ZEPHYR COVE GID
Richard A. Johnson Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 1844, Zephyr 588-6474
Office 3/5/10 Cove 89448
Gary Richert Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 11649, Zephyr 588-3323
Office 3/9/10 Cove 89448 us2intahoe@charter.net
Patrick Riley Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 10386, 826-7314
Office 3/4/10 Zephyr Cove 89448 Riles54@aol.com
ZEPHYR HEIGHTS GID
Tracey Cummings * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 10982, Zephyr 588-0320
Office 3/5/10 Cove 89448 treffcummings@hotmail.com
Bruce Doxey * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 1386, Zephyr 338-0726
Office 3/11/10 Cove 89448 doxeydesign@hotmail.com
Diane “Dee Dee” Imbach * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 1836, Zephyr 830-5124
Office 3/10/10 Cove 89448 imbach@charter.net
Russ Irwin * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 1072, Zephyr 588-0080
Office 3/8/10 Cove 89448 Russlesdan@aol.com
Allan Sutter * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 547, 588-2395 priam@charter.net
Office 3/1/10 Zephyr Cove 89448
Tommy N. Varzos * Non-Partisan | Filed: PO Box 1772, Zephyr 916-826-7310
Office 3/2/10 Cove 89448 Tommy@artlover.org



mailto:Riles54@aol.com

ZEPHYR KNOLLS GID

Afrime Ottaway

Non-Partisan
Office

Filed:
3/12/10

PO Box 12428, Zephyr
Cove 89448

450-7392 afrime2@aol.com




